
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #9
November 24, 2024
Race 5 (Men)
25.26 km, 1st lap 3.58 km, 8 more laps of 2.71 km, winner: 1:04:04 - 23.65 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 25 DAL-CIN, Matteo Passion Project Gatineau Senior eocx25      CME 1:04:04.26 23.65 8:07.72 6:48.81 6:48.86 6:58.73 7:01.44 7:01.93 7:00.56 7:05.68 7:10.53
2 21 ST JOHN, Derrick The Cyclery Gatineau Senior eocx21      CMMB 1:04:49.14 0'44.88" 23.38 8:03.37 6:53.81 7:01.42 7:10.02 7:07.70 7:00.16 7:07.50 7:13.94 7:11.21
3 896 MILES, Carson Nside Ottawa Senior 1ecx849      CME 1:05:27.48 1'23.22" 23.15 8:02.87 6:54.56 6:58.20 7:08.87 7:11.04 7:01.83 7:11.18 7:30.60 7:28.33
4 16 MILLER, Michael The Cyclery Vanier Senior ON76730      CME 1:05:30.08 1'25.82" 23.14 8:10.03 7:04.34 7:04.58 7:09.49 7:18.21 7:07.08 7:14.65 7:12.63 7:09.08
5 19 ZAGAR, Myles Les Rouleurs - Polo Vélo Ottawa Senior ON76782      CME 1:06:41.34 2'37.07" 22.73 8:04.69 7:03.11 7:10.74 7:10.16 7:17.27 7:07.21 7:14.91 7:29.72 8:03.52
6 26 SAVARD, Loic Team Manitoba Winnipeg Senior MB70110      CME 1:08:18.19 4'13.93" 22.19 8:09.67 7:17.55 7:25.70 7:26.54 7:34.00 7:38.19 7:45.63 7:43.63 7:17.30
7 899 CHARRON, Nathan Passion Project Ottawa Senior ON76962      CME 1:09:44.23 5'39.97" 21.73 8:52.61 7:35.95 7:47.84 7:35.61 7:31.55 7:38.75 7:27.61 7:42.95 7:31.38
8 101 JOBIN, Eric Stittsville Master A ON76990      CMMC 1:09:44.81 5'40.55" 21.73 8:40.40 7:33.28 7:31.47 7:32.63 7:43.37 7:49.10 7:32.05 7:44.07 7:38.44
9 20 BAKKER, Osmond Bakker?s Trailblazers Stittsville Senior ON76728      CMMB 1:10:00.76 5'56.49" 21.65 8:35.83 7:33.91 7:35.78 7:32.82 7:42.47 7:50.09 7:43.52 7:41.56 7:44.79

10 116 GRIEVE, Richard Tekné Cycle Club Kanata Master A ON76976      CMMB 1:10:09.84 6'05.58" 21.60 8:42.11 7:33.03 7:32.97 7:32.83 7:41.84 7:49.11 7:42.76 7:43.54 7:51.65
11 23 WOODFORD, Theodore Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Senior ON77020      CME 1:10:27.31 6'23.05" 21.51 8:41.34 7:32.68 7:31.78 7:32.84 7:42.85 7:48.53 7:32.60 8:00.80 8:03.89
12 926 KINCAID, Theodore Passion Project Ottawa Senior 2ecx712      CME 1:10:44.84 6'40.57" 21.42 8:49.60 7:38.09 7:39.06 7:54.09 8:19.36 7:39.97 7:33.46 7:41.71 7:29.50
13 112 LEFEBVRE, Bruce Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master A 24CHAL-0068      CMMA 1:10:45.13 6'40.86" 21.42 8:41.14 7:33.29 7:33.49 7:53.50 7:58.48 7:52.33 7:51.99 7:39.77 7:41.12
14 114 BLAKE, Ben Winchester Master A 24COMP-0604      CMMA 1:10:58.39 6'54.13" 21.35 8:57.21 7:35.57 7:43.62 7:48.76 7:43.94 7:50.66 7:45.63 7:38.37 7:54.64
15 105 SABATINO, Simon CC Maraudeurs Montréal Master A 53899      CMMA 1:11:20.58 7'16.31" 21.24 8:53.68 7:40.88 7:48.54 7:52.79 7:52.32 7:51.78 7:39.50 7:46.50 7:54.59
16 117 RENDALL, Glen Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Master A ON76960      CMMC 1:11:55.22 7'50.96" 21.07 9:07.76 7:43.80 7:43.92 7:52.92 7:45.11 7:46.08 7:46.89 8:01.01 8:07.75
17 34 BEARDSALL, Andrew Ottawa Senior 24CHAL-1300      CME 1:11:55.53 7'51.26" 21.07 9:07.86 7:41.37 7:47.62 7:50.94 7:44.81 7:46.55 7:44.65 8:03.35 8:08.39
18 113 MCGUIRE, James Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Master A ON76753      CMMB 1:04:06.34 -1 lap 21.11 8:36.16 7:26.37 7:37.99 7:37.57 8:22.02 8:09.95 8:12.86 8:03.42
19 22 BANVILLE, Yannick Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Orléans Senior eocx22      CME 1:05:14.91 -1 lap 20.74 9:08.96 7:51.78 8:04.49 8:00.34 8:04.85 8:06.04 7:58.95 7:59.50
20 29 MICHAUD, Lucas Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau Senior 24COMM-5526      CME 1:05:17.33 -1 lap 20.72 9:12.54 7:59.27 8:11.54 8:12.46 7:53.12 8:00.12 7:45.35 8:02.94
21 102 BOUDREAU, Marc The Cyclery Osgoode Master A ON77044      CMMC 1:05:37.44 -1 lap 20.62 9:13.38 7:54.27 7:56.33 8:00.60 8:05.07 8:06.32 8:04.35 8:17.13
22 28 MCKAY, Cody Project Heart Ottawa Senior ON76676      CME 1:06:26.20 -1 lap 20.37 9:08.29 7:59.07 7:57.59 8:17.08 8:16.49 8:11.72 8:17.29 8:18.67
23 911 MAHLER, Luc Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Chelsea Master A      CMMA 1:07:48.77 -1 lap 19.95 9:22.51 7:59.98 7:56.27 8:04.55 8:01.21 8:39.67 9:03.62 8:40.96
24 33 CONLY, Lukas 360 AGENCY Gatineau Senior eocx33      CME 1:08:43.79 -1 lap 19.69 8:41.53 7:46.54 8:09.78 8:37.34 8:38.13 8:50.86 8:45.01 9:14.60
25 307 FITZMAURICE, Danny Ottawa Master A 24CHAL-1341      CMMD 1:09:59.91 -1 lap 19.33 9:51.03 8:33.54 8:35.17 8:37.78 8:31.65 8:42.22 8:31.13 8:37.39
26 120 MARKIN, David Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master A 24COMM-5799      CMMB 1:11:17.24 -1 lap 18.98 10:06.42 8:26.08 8:44.45 8:29.84 8:42.58 8:52.32 8:44.19 9:11.35
27 115 VERDON, Eric Ottawa Master A 24CHAL-1342      CME 1:04:08.98 -2 laps 18.56 10:19.11 8:48.97 8:53.87 9:02.28 8:55.83 9:03.80 9:05.11
28 27 PITT, Tristan Giant Ottawa Port Hope Senior 24CHAL-0584      CME 1:05:04.47 -2 laps 18.29 10:03.34 8:46.46 9:01.36 9:12.81 8:58.85 9:31.15 9:30.50
29 912 HALL, Andrew Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master A 24CHAL-1203      CMMA 1:05:40.89 -2 laps 18.12 10:00.67 9:04.72 9:10.72 9:23.32 9:27.56 9:22.21 9:11.70
30 107 DEEL, Jeffrey Carleton Place Master A 24COMP-0320      CMMA 1:06:10.05 -2 laps 17.99 10:18.48 9:03.51 9:19.45 9:44.75 9:15.99 9:14.06 9:13.82
31 32 BETTERIDGE, Miles Ottawa Senior 24CHAL-1476      CME 1:06:27.55 -2 laps 17.91 10:20.68 9:04.10 9:16.29 10:04.38 8:59.54 9:18.44 9:24.11
32 103 WASIAK, Szymek Ottawa Master A 24CHAL-1006      CME 1:09:50.62 -2 laps 17.04 10:52.70 9:30.71 9:52.88 9:53.94 9:51.23 9:52.57 9:56.58
33 862 WARD, Arun Edmonton Road and Track Club Edmonton Master A 1ecx824      CME 1:11:13.95 -2 laps 16.71 10:57.34 9:56.58 9:43.10 9:51.70 9:47.04 10:25.09 10:33.10
34 905 RYAN, Eric Russell Senior      CME 1:11:17.64 -2 laps 16.70 11:35.67 9:43.47 10:00.59 10:07.62 10:16.23 9:52.50 9:41.56
35 24 MCAULEY, Spencer Chelsea Senior eocx24      CME 1:11:23.30 -2 laps 16.67 11:47.57 9:59.52 10:42.87 9:48.09 9:51.40 9:38.12 9:35.74
36 118 CHURCHILL, Gerry Ottawa Master A 24COMM-6334      CME 1:06:04.27 -4 laps 13.09 13:47.56 11:35.46 11:40.95 13:22.03 15:38.26
37 30 CHURCHILL, Sean Ottawa Senior 24COMM-6333      CME 1:10:15.27 -4 laps 12.32 15:13.78 12:41.12 13:17.92 16:01.24 13:01.20
38 31 CHAGNON, Stephan Gatineau Senior 24COMM-6343      CMMA 1:11:43.53 -5 laps 9.80 18:02.20 17:01.69 18:47.18 17:52.47

DNF 923 DUARTE, Filipe Gatineau Senior 1ecx889      CME 22.50 8:31.12 7:26.74 7:30.73 7:45.24
DNF 140 MCINNES, Matthew Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Master A ON76774      CMMB 22.71 8:51.45 7:45.84
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #9
November 24, 2024
Senior (Men)
25.26 km, 1st lap 3.58 km, 8 more laps of 2.71 km, winner: 1:04:04 - 23.65 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 25 DAL-CIN, Matteo Passion Project Gatineau Senior eocx25      CME 1:04:04.26 23.65 8:07.72 6:48.81 6:48.86 6:58.73 7:01.44 7:01.93 7:00.56 7:05.68 7:10.53
2 21 ST JOHN, Derrick The Cyclery Gatineau Senior eocx21      CMMB 1:04:49.14 0'44.88" 23.38 8:03.37 6:53.81 7:01.42 7:10.02 7:07.70 7:00.16 7:07.50 7:13.94 7:11.21
3 896 MILES, Carson Nside Ottawa Senior 1ecx849      CME 1:05:27.48 1'23.22" 23.15 8:02.87 6:54.56 6:58.20 7:08.87 7:11.04 7:01.83 7:11.18 7:30.60 7:28.33
4 16 MILLER, Michael The Cyclery Vanier Senior ON76730      CME 1:05:30.08 1'25.82" 23.14 8:10.03 7:04.34 7:04.58 7:09.49 7:18.21 7:07.08 7:14.65 7:12.63 7:09.08
5 19 ZAGAR, Myles Les Rouleurs - Polo Vélo Ottawa Senior ON76782      CME 1:06:41.34 2'37.07" 22.73 8:04.69 7:03.11 7:10.74 7:10.16 7:17.27 7:07.21 7:14.91 7:29.72 8:03.52
6 26 SAVARD, Loic Team Manitoba Winnipeg Senior MB70110      CME 1:08:18.19 4'13.93" 22.19 8:09.67 7:17.55 7:25.70 7:26.54 7:34.00 7:38.19 7:45.63 7:43.63 7:17.30
7 899 CHARRON, Nathan Passion Project Ottawa Senior ON76962      CME 1:09:44.23 5'39.97" 21.73 8:52.61 7:35.95 7:47.84 7:35.61 7:31.55 7:38.75 7:27.61 7:42.95 7:31.38
8 20 BAKKER, Osmond Bakker?s Trailblazers Stittsville Senior ON76728      CMMB 1:10:00.76 5'56.49" 21.65 8:35.83 7:33.91 7:35.78 7:32.82 7:42.47 7:50.09 7:43.52 7:41.56 7:44.79
9 23 WOODFORD, Theodore Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Senior ON77020      CME 1:10:27.31 6'23.05" 21.51 8:41.34 7:32.68 7:31.78 7:32.84 7:42.85 7:48.53 7:32.60 8:00.80 8:03.89

10 926 KINCAID, Theodore Passion Project Ottawa Senior 2ecx712      CME 1:10:44.84 6'40.57" 21.42 8:49.60 7:38.09 7:39.06 7:54.09 8:19.36 7:39.97 7:33.46 7:41.71 7:29.50
11 34 BEARDSALL, Andrew Ottawa Senior 24CHAL-1300      CME 1:11:55.53 7'51.26" 21.07 9:07.86 7:41.37 7:47.62 7:50.94 7:44.81 7:46.55 7:44.65 8:03.35 8:08.39
12 22 BANVILLE, Yannick Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Orléans Senior eocx22      CME 1:05:14.91 -1 lap 20.74 9:08.96 7:51.78 8:04.49 8:00.34 8:04.85 8:06.04 7:58.95 7:59.50
13 29 MICHAUD, Lucas Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau Senior 24COMM-5526      CME 1:05:17.33 -1 lap 20.72 9:12.54 7:59.27 8:11.54 8:12.46 7:53.12 8:00.12 7:45.35 8:02.94
14 28 MCKAY, Cody Project Heart Ottawa Senior ON76676      CME 1:06:26.20 -1 lap 20.37 9:08.29 7:59.07 7:57.59 8:17.08 8:16.49 8:11.72 8:17.29 8:18.67
15 33 CONLY, Lukas 360 AGENCY Gatineau Senior eocx33      CME 1:08:43.79 -1 lap 19.69 8:41.53 7:46.54 8:09.78 8:37.34 8:38.13 8:50.86 8:45.01 9:14.60
16 27 PITT, Tristan Giant Ottawa Port Hope Senior 24CHAL-0584      CME 1:05:04.47 -2 laps 18.29 10:03.34 8:46.46 9:01.36 9:12.81 8:58.85 9:31.15 9:30.50
17 32 BETTERIDGE, Miles Ottawa Senior 24CHAL-1476      CME 1:06:27.55 -2 laps 17.91 10:20.68 9:04.10 9:16.29 10:04.38 8:59.54 9:18.44 9:24.11
18 905 RYAN, Eric Russell Senior      CME 1:11:17.64 -2 laps 16.70 11:35.67 9:43.47 10:00.59 10:07.62 10:16.23 9:52.50 9:41.56
19 24 MCAULEY, Spencer Chelsea Senior eocx24      CME 1:11:23.30 -2 laps 16.67 11:47.57 9:59.52 10:42.87 9:48.09 9:51.40 9:38.12 9:35.74
20 30 CHURCHILL, Sean Ottawa Senior 24COMM-6333      CME 1:10:15.27 -4 laps 12.32 15:13.78 12:41.12 13:17.92 16:01.24 13:01.20
21 31 CHAGNON, Stephan Gatineau Senior 24COMM-6343      CMMA 1:11:43.53 -5 laps 9.80 18:02.20 17:01.69 18:47.18 17:52.47

DNF 923 DUARTE, Filipe Gatineau Senior 1ecx889      CME 22.50 8:31.12 7:26.74 7:30.73 7:45.24
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #9
November 24, 2024
Master A 30-39 (Men)
25.26 km, 1st lap 3.58 km, 8 more laps of 2.71 km, winner: 1:09:45 - 21.73 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 101 JOBIN, Eric Stittsville Master A ON76990      CMMC 1:09:44.81 21.73 8:40.40 7:33.28 7:31.47 7:32.63 7:43.37 7:49.10 7:32.05 7:44.07 7:38.44
2 116 GRIEVE, Richard Tekné Cycle Club Kanata Master A ON76976      CMMB 1:10:09.84 0'25.03" 21.60 8:42.11 7:33.03 7:32.97 7:32.83 7:41.84 7:49.11 7:42.76 7:43.54 7:51.65
3 112 LEFEBVRE, Bruce Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master A 24CHAL-0068      CMMA 1:10:45.13 1'00.31" 21.42 8:41.14 7:33.29 7:33.49 7:53.50 7:58.48 7:52.33 7:51.99 7:39.77 7:41.12
4 114 BLAKE, Ben Winchester Master A 24COMP-0604      CMMA 1:10:58.39 1'13.58" 21.35 8:57.21 7:35.57 7:43.62 7:48.76 7:43.94 7:50.66 7:45.63 7:38.37 7:54.64
5 105 SABATINO, Simon CC Maraudeurs Montréal Master A 53899      CMMA 1:11:20.58 1'35.76" 21.24 8:53.68 7:40.88 7:48.54 7:52.79 7:52.32 7:51.78 7:39.50 7:46.50 7:54.59
6 117 RENDALL, Glen Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Master A ON76960      CMMC 1:11:55.22 2'10.41" 21.07 9:07.76 7:43.80 7:43.92 7:52.92 7:45.11 7:46.08 7:46.89 8:01.01 8:07.75
7 113 MCGUIRE, James Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Master A ON76753      CMMB 1:04:06.34 -1 lap 21.11 8:36.16 7:26.37 7:37.99 7:37.57 8:22.02 8:09.95 8:12.86 8:03.42
8 102 BOUDREAU, Marc The Cyclery Osgoode Master A ON77044      CMMC 1:05:37.44 -1 lap 20.62 9:13.38 7:54.27 7:56.33 8:00.60 8:05.07 8:06.32 8:04.35 8:17.13
9 911 MAHLER, Luc Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Chelsea Master A      CMMA 1:07:48.77 -1 lap 19.95 9:22.51 7:59.98 7:56.27 8:04.55 8:01.21 8:39.67 9:03.62 8:40.96

10 307 FITZMAURICE, Danny Ottawa Master A 24CHAL-1341      CMMD 1:09:59.91 -1 lap 19.33 9:51.03 8:33.54 8:35.17 8:37.78 8:31.65 8:42.22 8:31.13 8:37.39
11 120 MARKIN, David Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master A 24COMM-5799      CMMB 1:11:17.24 -1 lap 18.98 10:06.42 8:26.08 8:44.45 8:29.84 8:42.58 8:52.32 8:44.19 9:11.35
12 115 VERDON, Eric Ottawa Master A 24CHAL-1342      CME 1:04:08.98 -2 laps 18.56 10:19.11 8:48.97 8:53.87 9:02.28 8:55.83 9:03.80 9:05.11
13 912 HALL, Andrew Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master A 24CHAL-1203      CMMA 1:05:40.89 -2 laps 18.12 10:00.67 9:04.72 9:10.72 9:23.32 9:27.56 9:22.21 9:11.70
14 107 DEEL, Jeffrey Carleton Place Master A 24COMP-0320      CMMA 1:06:10.05 -2 laps 17.99 10:18.48 9:03.51 9:19.45 9:44.75 9:15.99 9:14.06 9:13.82
15 103 WASIAK, Szymek Ottawa Master A 24CHAL-1006      CME 1:09:50.62 -2 laps 17.04 10:52.70 9:30.71 9:52.88 9:53.94 9:51.23 9:52.57 9:56.58
16 862 WARD, Arun Edmonton Road and Track Club Edmonton Master A 1ecx824      CME 1:11:13.95 -2 laps 16.71 10:57.34 9:56.58 9:43.10 9:51.70 9:47.04 10:25.09 10:33.10
17 118 CHURCHILL, Gerry Ottawa Master A 24COMM-6334      CME 1:06:04.27 -4 laps 13.09 13:47.56 11:35.46 11:40.95 13:22.03 15:38.26

DNF 140 MCINNES, Matthew Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Master A ON76774      CMMB 22.71 8:51.45 7:45.84
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